CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS,** National Volunteer Week, established in 1974, is an annual celebration to promote and show appreciation for volunteerism and volunteering.; and
- **WHEREAS**, The City of Lake Worth Beach recognizes the enormous contribution that volunteers and voluntary, community-based organizations make to the social, cultural and economic development of our City; and
- WHEREAS, The theme for National Volunteer Week 2024 is Every Moment Matters, highlighting the importance of every volunteer and each contribution they make at a moment when we need support more than ever. The sharing of time, skills, empathy, and creativity is vital to the inclusivity, strength, and wellbeing of our community; and
- WHEREAS, It has been recognized that the contributions made by volunteer hours result in a significant and positive impact on the quality of life of the residents of the City of Lake Worth Beach; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Lake Worth Beach recognizes and shows its appreciation to all volunteers and encourages the continuation of volunteerism

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Betty Resch, Mayor of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, by virtue of the authority vested in me and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim:

APRIL 21 – 27, 2024 as NATIONAL VOLUNTEER WEEK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Lake Worth Beach, Florida, to be affixed this 16th day of April, 2024.

ATTEST:	Betty Resch, Mayor
Melissa Ann Coyne, MMC, City Clerk	